NYBG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 18, 2023

Tickets Now on Sale for NYBG's Major Spring-Summer Exhibition, *...things come to thrive...in the shedding...in the molting...,* Debuting New and Site-Specific Work by Visual Artist Ebony G. Patterson

Exhibition on View May 27–September 17, 2023. Tickets Available at <u>https://www.nybg.org/event/ebony-g-patterson/</u>



Courtesy of the artist and Monique Meloche Gallery Photo: Frank Ishman

Bronx, NY—Advance tickets are now on sale for *…things come to thrive…in the shedding…in the molting…* at The New York Botanical Garden (NYBG), a major site-specific exhibition of sculptural and horticultural installations by visual artist Ebony G. Patterson. On view Saturday, May 27 through Sunday, September 17, 2023, the exhibition is the result of a yearslong engagement with the Botanical Garden to explore its collections and settings. Patterson worked directly with the Garden's grounds and resources to form a new body of work that includes sculptures, installations, and interventions with living plants, bringing her unique perspective on formal gardens to life in the galleries and landscape of the Garden's 250-acre National Historic Landmark site.

For more information and tickets, visit <u>https://www.nybg.org/event/ebony-g-patterson/</u>

About The New York Botanical Garden

Founded in 1891, The New York Botanical Garden is the most comprehensive botanical garden in the world and an integral part of the cultural fabric of New York City, anchored in the Bronx. Visitors come to the Garden to connect with nature for joy, beauty, and respite, and for renowned plant-based exhibitions, music and dance, and poetry and lectures. Innovative children's education programs promote environmental sustainability and nutrition awareness, graduate programs educate the next generation of botanists, while engaging classes inspire adults to remain lifelong learners. The 250-acre verdant landscape—which includes a 50-acre, old-growth forest—and the landmark Enid A. Haupt Conservatory support living collections of more than one million plants. Unparalleled resources are also held in the LuEsther T. Mertz Library, the world's most important botanical and horticultural library with 11 million archival items spanning ten centuries, and William and Lynda Steere Herbarium, the largest in the Western Hemisphere with 7.8 million plant and fungal specimens. Committed to protecting the planet's biodiversity and natural resources, Garden scientists work on-site in cutting-edge molecular labs and in areas worldwide where biodiversity is most at risk.

...things come to thrive...in the shedding...in the molting... is presented by:

Delta Air Lines

This project is supported in part by an award from the National Endowment for the Arts.

Alturas Foundation supported the creation of "...*fester*..." as part of its Artist in Residence program. The Alturas Foundation Residency Program encourages artists to explore fresh directions and provides opportunities to develop new ideas over an extended period of time.

Generous support provided by: the Jacques and Natasha Gelman Foundation, and Wolf Kahn Foundation and the Emily Mason | Alice Trumbull Mason Foundation

Additional support provided by: Agnes Gund and Robert Lehman Foundation

LuESTHER T. MERTZ CHARITABLE TRUST: Providing leadership support for year-round programming at NYBG

Exhibitions in the Enid A. Haupt Conservatory are made possible by the Estate of Enid A. Haupt.

###

The New York Botanical Garden is located at 2900 Southern Boulevard, Bronx, New York 10458. For more information, visit <u>nybg.org</u>

The New York Botanical Garden is located on property owned in full by the City of New York, and its operation is made possible in part by public funds provided through the New York City Department of Cultural Affairs. A portion of the Garden's general operating funds is provided by The New York City Council and The New York State Office of Parks, Recreation, and Historic Preservation. The Bronx Borough President and Bronx elected representatives in the City Council and State Legislature provide leadership funding.

 Media Contacts:
 Sara Griffin, Griffin Public Relations, sara@griffinprny.com

 Melinda Manning, Vice President for Communications, NYBG,

 mmanning@nybg.org

 Stevenson Swanson, Associate Director of Public Relations, NYBG,

 sswanson@nybg.org